Resolution No. 0159-11 March 15, 2011

Resolution authorizing the Franklin County Engineer to enter into
a contract modification with Strawser Paving Company, Inc. for
the 2010 Resurfacing Program (Engineer) ($139,442.77)

WHEREAS, on August 17, 2010, the Board approved Resolution No.
631-10 awarding to Strawser Paving Company, Inc. the contract for the
2010 Resurfacing Program for the amount of two million six hundred
sixty-one thousand seven hundred fourteen dollars and seventy-five cents
($2,661,714.75); and

WHEREAS, subsequent to commencing work on the project, various
townships requested that additional roads be resurfaced, thereby creating
a need for a contract modification; and

WHEREAS, the total cost of this contract modification shall not
exceed one hundred thirty-nine thousand four hundred forty-two dollars
and seventy-seven cents ($139,442.77), as evidenced by the attached
Purchase Order Proof Listing which has been pre-certified by the Franklin
County Auditor;

BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS,
FRANKLIN COUNTY, OHIO:

Section 1) That the Franklin County Engineer is hereby authorized to
enter into a contract modification with Strawser Paving Company, Inc. for
the 2010 Resurfacing Program, as detailed herein, and the cost of this
contract modification shall not exceed one hundred thirty-nine thousand
four hundred forty-two dollars and seventy-seven cents ($139,442.77).

Section 2) That the Franklin County Engineer shall be reimbursed for the
cost of this modification by the various townships responsible for the
additional work.

DCR:TML:wr
Prepared By: Will Reed
c: Engineer

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS




	0159-11 (Signature Page).pdf
	Summary.pdf
	Letter.pdf
	Purchase Order.pdf

